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BCX Access Line 2025 tariff increase.
BCX will be implementing an increase on Business lines effective 1% April 2025
This will be on PSTN, ISDN BRI and ISDN PRI lines, as well as indoor and outdoor extensions.
The BizTalk On-net, All-Net, Multiline and PRI packages is also subject to the tariff adjustment.

Refer to the below tables for details.

Access Lines

24/25 Tariff adjustment Installation Rental

* Business service (exchange connection) R 798,34 | R 354,14

Where more than one service is provided

. . R 717,97 R 354,14
simultaneously, per service

Telkom ISDN2 & 2a - Business customers

ISDN2 (Including NT1 & Access) R 1209,33 R 585,84

ISDN2a (including NT2a/b & Access) R 1650,50 R 620,25

- Multiple access provided simultaneously

Multiple ISDN2 services provided

. R 1151,11 R 585,84
simultaneously:

Multiple ISDN2a services provided

. R 1584,49 R 620,25
simultaneously:

Telkom ISDN 30 (std Primary rate service)

1-year minimum rental period; 1 link R 65125,34 R 7388,70

- Multiple services provided simultaneously:

- Up to 4 links (per link) R 48 845,36
- Up to 9 links (per link) R 45589,13
- 10 or more links (per link) R 43279,61
2-year minimum rental period - 1 link R 55357,68 R 6213,16
- Up to 4 links (per link) R 46 402,82
- Up to 9 links (per link) R 43 309,68
- 10 or more links (per link) R 41115,79
3-year minimum rental period - 1 link R 39076,34 R 5228,24

- Up to 4 links (per link) R 37122,53




- Up to 9 links (per link) R 35267,18

- 10 or more links (per link) R 32268,73
5-year minimum rental period - 1 link R 26050,97 R 4530,75

- Up to 4 links (per link) R 2474797

- Up to 9 links (per link) R 23510,97

- 10 or more links (per link) R 22264,17 R -
FLLA R 798,34 | R 335,65
Where more than one sgrwce is provided R 717,97 R 33565
simultaneously, per service
** rates exclude Vat
Line Extensions

2025

Current
Subscription fee

Subscription
fee

Indoor Extension R 18,95 R 20,09
Outdoor Extensions R 41,54 R 44,03
Outdoor Wiring R 1743,52 R 1848,12

** rates exclude Vat




BizTalk Calling Plans

BizTalk Plan Current Subscription fee 2025 Subscription fee
Telkom BizTalk 150 R 373,21 R 385,45
Telkom BizTalk 500 R 542,75 R 568,98
BizTalk 250 R 327,91 R 354,14
BizTalk 400 R 415,63 R 441,86
BizTalk 700 (PSTN) R 740,19 R 766,42
BizTalk 700 (ISDN BRI) R 760,13 R 803,53
BizTalk Multiline 800 R 810,16 R 874,97
BizTalk Multiline 1200 R 1189,86 R 1285,05
BizTalk Multiline 1400 R 145124 R 1567,34
BizTalk Multiline 1600 R 1620,35 R 1749,98
BizTalk Multiline 2100 R 2151,47 R 2323,59
BizTalk Multiline 2800 R 2851,70 R 3079,83
Biztalk Unlimited Lite R 591,07 R 617,30
BizTalk Completely Unlimited R 1117,38 R 1143,61
ISDN PRA - 5,000 3yr R 7419,92 R 7807,19
ISDN PRA - 5,000 5yr R 6873,65 R 7209,26
ISDN PRA - 10,000 3yr R 10 640,92 R 11 028,19
ISDN PRA - 10,000 5yr R 9892,65 R 10 228,26

** rates exclude Vat




